Licensing Act 2003

The Chief Operating Officer of West Lindsey District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous month

under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council’s policy requirements and those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant
representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider.

https://www.west-lindsey.gov.uk/my-council/decision-making-and-council-meetings/officer-decisions/

Application
Number

019606

019607

019610

019611

019612

019613

019615

019616

019618

019619

019620

Date Issued

01/08/2019

01/08/2019

02/08/2019

02/08/2019

05/08/2019

05/08/2019

05/08/2019

05/08/2019

06/08/2019

07/08/2019

07/08/2019

Licence
Number

32UHT03805

32UHT03806

32UHT03807

32UHT03808

32UHT03809

32UHT03810

32UHB01905

32UHB01905

32UHT03811

32UHT03812

32UHT03813

Client Name

Ms G Hunter

Ms G Hunter

Miss R C Axcell

Mr S Brown

Mr S S Mattu

Mrs Z Rampley

Mr S Singh

Mr S Singh

Ms S East

Mr D M Clarkson

Mr G Seed

Premises Name

Stainton Manor Farm

Moot Hall

The Dunn Deal Tea Rooms

Glentworth Village Hall

9 Union Street

Fillingham Village Hall

Morton Premier

Morton Premier

Field off Pilham Lane, Aisby

(SK8725092950)

Gainsborough Old Hall

Nettleham Village Hall

Licence Type

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Temporary Event Notice - WITH

Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Application Type

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

New

Int Amend

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice
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Application
Number

019621

019622

019626

019629

019633

019634

019635

019636

019638

019641

019642

019649

019650

019651

019654

019655

Date Issued Licence
Number
07/08/2019 32UHA19026
07/08/2019 32UHA19027
07/08/2019 32UHA19028
08/08/2019 32UHT03815
09/08/2019 32UHT03816
12/08/2019 32UHA19029
12/08/2019 32UHA19030
12/08/2019 32UHA19031
13/08/2019 32UHA19032
13/08/2019 32UHB01906
13/08/2019 32UHB01902
14/08/2019 32UHB01902
14/08/2019 32UHT03817
14/08/2019 32UHA14028
14/08/2019 32UHB80009
14/08/2019 32UHT03814

Client Name

Mr L D Mackrill

Mrs C N Marriott

Mrs S Foulds

Mr R E Nelson

Mrs L O Askew

Mrs D K Wright

Miss L L Pagram

Mr D M Rice

Miss T A Faulkner

Mr S S Mattu

D-Max Quick Stop Ltd

D-Max Quick Stop Ltd

Mrs J Medforth

Mrs G L Edlin

Mr T D Lince

Mrs J M Levsen

Premises Name

Newtoft Social Club

Primrose House

9 Union Street

D-Max Quick Stop

D-Max Quick Stop

Market Rasen Race Course Ltd

The Advocate Arms

Brigg Garden Centre (The Vineyard
Restaurant)

Licence Type

Personal Alcohol Licence
Personal Alcohol Licence
Personal Alcohol Licence
Temporary Event Notice - WITH

Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Personal Alcohol Licence
Personal Alcohol Licence
Personal Alcohol Licence
Personal Alcohol Licence
Premises Licence

Premises Licence

Premises Licence

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Personal Alcohol Licence

Premises Licence

Application Type

New

New

New

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

New

New

New

New

New

Transfer

Change Supervisor

Temp Event Notice

Change N/A Holder

Int Amend

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH ~ Temp Event Notice

Alcohol
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Application
Number

019656

019657

019658

019659

019660

019661

019667

019670

019673

019674

019675

019676

019677

019678

019679

019681

Date Issued Licence
Number
14/08/2019 32UHT03818
14/08/2019 32UHT03819
14/08/2019 32UHT03820
14/08/2019 32UHT03821
15/08/2019 32UHT03822
15/08/2019 32UHT03823
15/08/2019 32UHA11013
16/08/2019 32UHT03824
19/08/2019 32UHT03825
19/08/2019 32UHT03826
19/08/2019 32UHT03827
20/08/2019 32UHB15013
20/08/2019 32UHB15013
20/08/2019 32UHB50065
20/08/2019 32UHB50065
20/08/2019 32UHT03828

Client Name

Mrs S E Parrish

Mr M L Brown

Mr M L Brown

Mr T Brown

J Whitaker

Mrs J Akrill

Mr J N Batty

Mr P D Hardy

Mr W J Cussons

Mr D Greenwood

Miss R C Axcell

Mrs S J Vadher

Mrs S J Vadher

Miss L L Pagram

Miss L L Pagram

Mr W M Brown

Premises Name

Fletcher Court Community Centre
Millfield Golf Club

Millfield Golf Club

Marshalls Sports Ground

Ingham and Cammeringham Village

Hall

The Fox & Hounds

White Swan

Catchem's Corner

The Old Rectory

South Street Park

Blyton Village Store

Blyton Village Store

Marquis of Granby

Marquis of Granby

Anglers Hotel

Licence Type

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Personal Alcohol Licence

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Premises Licence

Premises Licence

Premises Licence

Premises Licence

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Application Type

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Lost/Stolen

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Transfer

Change Supervisor

Transfer

Change Supervisor

Temp Event Notice
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Application
Number

019682

019684

019686

019689

019690

019697

019698

019699

019700

019705

Date Issued Licence
Number
21/08/2019 32UHT03829
21/08/2019 32UHT03830
22/08/2019 32UHT03831
22/08/2019 32UHA16072
22/08/2019 32UHA50324
27/08/2019 32UHT03832
28/08/2019 32UHT03833
28/08/2019 32UHT03834
28/08/2019 32UHT03835
30/08/2019 32UHA19033

Client Name

Mr W J Cussons

Mrs J Milne

Ms G Hunter

Mrs V J Hudson-Troussas

Miss K L Woodham

Mr S T Cooper

Mr P Warmoth

Mrs L O Askew

Mrs L O Askew

Mr J A J Smith

Premises Name

Cherry Fields
Gainsborough Mkt Place, Lord St,
Silver St, Car Parks & Town Centre

Stainton Manor Farm

The Butchers Arms

Willow Banks Stables

Half Moon

Upton and Kexby Village Hall

Licence Type

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - NO Alcohol
Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Personal Alcohol Licence
Personal Alcohol Licence
Temporary Event Notice - WITH

Alcohol

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Personal Alcohol Licence

Application Type

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Change N/A Holder

Change N/A Holder

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

New
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