

Licensing Act 2003

The Chief Operating Officer of West Lindsey District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous month under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider.

https://www.west-lindsey.gov.uk/my-council/decision-making-and-council-meetings/officer-decisions/

Application Number	Date Issued	<u>Licence</u> <u>Number</u>	Client Name	<u>Premises Name</u>	Licence Type	Application Type
019606	01/08/2019	32UHT03805	Ms G Hunter	Stainton Manor Farm	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019607	01/08/2019	32UHT03806	Ms G Hunter	Moot Hall	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019610	02/08/2019	32UHT03807	Miss R C Axcell	The Dunn Deal Tea Rooms	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019611	02/08/2019	32UHT03808	Mr S Brown	Glentworth Village Hall	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019612	05/08/2019	32UHT03809	Mr S S Mattu	9 Union Street	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019613	05/08/2019	32UHT03810	Mrs Z Rampley	Fillingham Village Hall	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019615	05/08/2019	32UHB01905	Mr S Singh	Morton Premier	Premises Licence	New
019616	05/08/2019	32UHB01905	Mr S Singh	Morton Premier	Premises Licence	Int Amend
019618	06/08/2019	32UHT03811	Ms S East	Field off Pilham Lane, Aisby (SK8725092950)	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019619	07/08/2019	32UHT03812	Mr D M Clarkson	Gainsborough Old Hall	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019620	07/08/2019	32UHT03813	Mr G Seed	Nettleham Village Hall	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice

Compiled: 18/09/2019 13:10:14 Page 1 of 4

Application Number	Date Issued	<u>Licence</u> <u>Number</u>	Client Name	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
019621	07/08/2019	32UHA19026	Mr L D Mackrill		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
019622	07/08/2019	32UHA19027	Mrs C N Marriott		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
019626	07/08/2019	32UHA19028	Mrs S Foulds		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
019629	08/08/2019	32UHT03815	Mr R E Nelson	Newtoft Social Club	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019633	09/08/2019	32UHT03816	Mrs L O Askew	Primrose House	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019634	12/08/2019	32UHA19029	Mrs D K Wright		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
019635	12/08/2019	32UHA19030	Miss L L Pagram		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
019636	12/08/2019	32UHA19031	Mr D M Rice		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
019638	13/08/2019	32UHA19032	Miss T A Faulkner		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
019641	13/08/2019	32UHB01906	Mr S S Mattu	9 Union Street	Premises Licence	New
019642	13/08/2019	32UHB01902	D-Max Quick Stop Ltd	D-Max Quick Stop	Premises Licence	Transfer
019649	14/08/2019	32UHB01902	D-Max Quick Stop Ltd	D-Max Quick Stop	Premises Licence	Change Supervisor
019650	14/08/2019	32UHT03817	Mrs J Medforth	Market Rasen Race Course Ltd	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019651	14/08/2019	32UHA14028	Mrs G L Edlin		Personal Alcohol Licence	Change N/A Holder
019654	14/08/2019	32UHB80009	Mr T D Lince	The Advocate Arms	Premises Licence	Int Amend
019655	14/08/2019	32UHT03814	Mrs J M Levsen	Brigg Garden Centre (The Vineyard Restaurant)	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice

Compiled: 18/09/2019 13:10:14 Page 2 of 4

Application Number	Date Issued	<u>Licence</u> <u>Number</u>	Client Name	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
019656	14/08/2019	32UHT03818	Mrs S E Parrish	Fletcher Court Community Centre	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019657	14/08/2019	32UHT03819	Mr M L Brown	Millfield Golf Club	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019658	14/08/2019	32UHT03820	Mr M L Brown	Millfield Golf Club	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019659	14/08/2019	32UHT03821	Mr T Brown	Marshalls Sports Ground	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019660	15/08/2019	32UHT03822	J Whitaker	Ingham and Cammeringham Village Hall	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019661	15/08/2019	32UHT03823	Mrs J Akrill	The Fox & Hounds	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019667	15/08/2019	32UHA11013	Mr J N Batty		Personal Alcohol Licence	Lost/Stolen
019670	16/08/2019	32UHT03824	Mr P D Hardy	White Swan	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019673	19/08/2019	32UHT03825	Mr W J Cussons	Catchem's Corner	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019674	19/08/2019	32UHT03826	Mr D Greenwood	The Old Rectory	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019675	19/08/2019	32UHT03827	Miss R C Axcell	South Street Park	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019676	20/08/2019	32UHB15013	Mrs S J Vadher	Blyton Village Store	Premises Licence	Transfer
019677	20/08/2019	32UHB15013	Mrs S J Vadher	Blyton Village Store	Premises Licence	Change Supervisor
019678	20/08/2019	32UHB50065	Miss L L Pagram	Marquis of Granby	Premises Licence	Transfer
019679	20/08/2019	32UHB50065	Miss L L Pagram	Marquis of Granby	Premises Licence	Change Supervisor
019681	20/08/2019	32UHT03828	Mr W M Brown	Anglers Hotel	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice

Compiled: 18/09/2019 13:10:14 Page 3 of 4

Application Number	Date Issued	<u>Licence</u> <u>Number</u>	Client Name	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
019682	21/08/2019	32UHT03829	Mr W J Cussons	Cherry Fields	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019684	21/08/2019	32UHT03830	Mrs J Milne	Gainsborough Mkt Place, Lord St, Silver St, Car Parks & Town Centre	Temporary Event Notice - NO Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019686	22/08/2019	32UHT03831	Ms G Hunter	Stainton Manor Farm	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019689	22/08/2019	32UHA16072	Mrs V J Hudson-Troussas		Personal Alcohol Licence	Change N/A Holder
019690	22/08/2019	32UHA50324	Miss K L Woodham		Personal Alcohol Licence	Change N/A Holder
019697	27/08/2019	32UHT03832	Mr S T Cooper	The Butchers Arms	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019698	28/08/2019	32UHT03833	Mr P Warmoth	Willow Banks Stables	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019699	28/08/2019	32UHT03834	Mrs L O Askew	Half Moon	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019700	28/08/2019	32UHT03835	Mrs L O Askew	Upton and Kexby Village Hall	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019705	30/08/2019	32UHA19033	Mr J A J Smith		Personal Alcohol Licence	New

Compiled: 18/09/2019 13:10:14 Page 4 of 4